TOWN OF WEST BLOOMFIELD NOTICE OF PUBLIC NOTICE PO BOX 87 WEST BLOOMFIELD, NY 14585

LEGAL NOITCE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a Public Hearing by the Planning Board of the Town of West Bloomfield, Ontario County, New York, will be held on Wednesday November 1, 2023, at 7:30 PM at the West Bloomfield Town Hall located at 9097 Daylight Dr, West Bloomfield for the following applicant, Gerald Archibald/4a Classic Cars. To consider the application for a Special use permit review to place a 60x120 storage building at 2399 Olmstead Rd W Bloomfield, NY in a Multi-Use district per Section 140-32(Q). All persons interested in said application may appear in person or by agent and all will be given an opportunity to be heard by order of the Chairman of the Planning Board in the Town of West Bloomfield. Dated October 11, 2023

By: Dee DeSanctis -Planning board clerk